CH \$165.00 787515

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM324958

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Designation of the State of Incorporation previously recorded on Reel 005377 Frame 0298. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the State of Incorporation of both Assignor and Assingee is Delaware.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Renesys Corporation		12/03/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dynamic Network Services, Inc.	
Street Address:	150 Dow Street	
Internal Address:	Tower Two	
City:	Manchester	
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE	
Postal Code:	03101	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	78751521	ROUTING INTELLIGENCE	
Serial Number:	86270877	ROUTING INTELLIGENCE	
Serial Number:	78751545	MARKET INTELLIGENCE	
Serial Number:	86270876	MARKET INTELLIGENCE	
Serial Number:	78751454	RENESYS	
Serial Number:	85407593	INTELLIGENCE DRIVEN SECURITY. SECURITY D	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 603-627-8132

Email: ipadm@sheehan.com

Correspondent Name: Daniel K. Fink

Address Line 1: Sheehan Phinney Bass + Green PA

Address Line 2: PO Box 3701, 1000 Elm St

Address Line 4: Manchester, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03105-3701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 17506-14141

TRADEMARK

900308870 REEL: 005412 FRAME: 0549

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elaine Cote
SIGNATURE:	/Elaine Cote/
DATE SIGNED:	12/03/2014
Total Attachments: 9	
source=S0467143#page1.tif	
source=S0467143#page2.tif	
source=S0467143#page3.tif	
source=S0467143#page4.tif	
source=S0467143#page5.tif	
source=S0467143#page6.tif	
source=S0467143#page7.tif	
source=S0467143#page8.tif	
source=S0467143#page9.tif	

Assignment Page 1 of 2

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Renesys Corporation		110/07/2014	CORPORATION: NEW HAMPSHIRE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dynamic Network Services, Inc.		
Street Address:	150 Dow Street		
Internal Address:	Tower Two		
City:	Manchester		
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE		
Postal Code:	03101		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW HAMPSHIRE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	78751521	ROUTING INTELLIGENCE	
Serial Number:	86270877	ROUTING INTELLIGENCE	
Serial Number:	78751545	MARKET INTELLIGENCE	
Serial Number:	86270876	MARKET INTELLIGENCE	
Serial Number:	78751454	RENESYS	
Serial Number:	85407593	INTELLIGENCE DRIVEN SECURITY. SECURITY D	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Phone: 603-627-8132

Assignment Page 2 of 2

Email: ipadm@sheehan.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if

provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Daniel K. Fink

Address Line 1: Sheehan Phinney Bass + Green PA
Address Line 2: PO Box 3701, 1000 Elm Street

Address Line 4: Manchester, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03105-3701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	17506-14141
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elaine Cote
Signature:	/Elaine Cote/
Date:	10/08/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=S0444311#page1.tif source=S0444311#page2.tif source=S0444311#page3.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

ETAS ID: TM319414

Receipt Date: 10/08/2014

Fee Amount: \$165

CORRECTIVE AND CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Renesys Corporation, ("Assignor") a Delaware corporation, located and doing business at 1155 Elm Street, Suite 510, Manchester NH 03101, on or about May 15, 2014, as the owner of the trademarks listed on <u>Schedule A</u> (the "Trademarks"), agreed to assign the Trademarks to Dynamic Network Services, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with a place of business at 150 Dow Street, Tower Two, Manchester, NH 03101 ("Assignee");

WHEREAS, consistent with its agreement to assign the Trademark, on or about October 7, 2014, Assignor executed a certain Trademark Assignment, a true and accurate copy of which is attached hereto as Exhibit A (the "Trademark Assignment"), which Trademark Assignment was subsequently recorded with the United states Patent and Trademark Office on or about October 8, 2014;

WHEREAS, due to a scrivener's error, Assignor was identified as "Renesys Corporation ... a New Hampshire corporation" rather than "Renesys Corporation ..., a Delaware corporation";

WHEREAS, due to a scrivener's error, Assignee was identified as "Dynamic Network Services, Inc., a New Hampshire corporation" rather than "Dynamic Network Services, Inc..., a Delaware corporation;

WHEREAS, other than the erroneous statements regarding state of incorporation for both the Assignor and Assignee, the Trademarks did in fact go to Assignee, which in turn adopted and started to use the Trademarks from the date of the Trademark Assignment;

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee have consistently acted in accordance with the stated state of affairs; and

WHEREAS, Assignor now wishes to correct the record to reflect the proper state of incorporation for both the Assignor and Assignee and confirm the assignment of the Trademarks to Assignee.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby executes this Corrective and Confirmatory Assignment of Trademark correcting the state of incorporation of both Assignor and Assignee on the Trademark Assignment executed on or about October 7, 2014 and recorded on October 8, 2014 (Reel 5377, Frame 0298) and confirming Assignor's assignment to Assignee of all rights, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks, and in and to any and all causes of action (either in law or in equity), and the right to enforce any rights and file any causes of action, including the right to recover damages, for any past, present or future infringement or misappropriation of the Trademarks as of May 15, 2014.

This Corrective and Confirmatory Assignment of Trademark is intended to be effective as of the date of the Trademark Assignment was executed.

This Corrective and Confirmatory Assignment of Trademark shall enure to the benefit of Assignee and be binding upon the successors and assigns of Assignor.

By:

Name: David Allen Title: Secre (m) Date: D&C, 3, 2014

<u>ACKNOWLEDGMENT</u>

State of New Yampshi County of Hillstorous

This instrument was acknowledged before me on Ducenthal 3, 2014 by David Allen as Secretary of Renesys Corporation.

In witness whereof, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

Print Name: Kalley Notary Public

My Commission Expires: バスノい/2015

Assignment accepted on this 3 day of December, 2014 by:

ASSIGNEE:

Dynamic Network Services, Inc.

By:

Name: David Allen

Title: V.P. and General Counsel Date: <u>000.3</u>, 2014

[ACKNOWLEDGEMENT ON PAGE 3]

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of New Hampshire County of Hills boxough

This instrument was acknowledged before me on <u>Dec. 3</u>, 2014 by David Allen as V.P. and General Counsel of Dynamic Network Services, Inc.

In witness whereof, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

Horea C. Levin
Print Name: Kocan C. NEVIN

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: \3/11/2015

Schedule A to Assignment of Trademarks from Renesys Corporation to Dynamic Network Services, Inc.

Serial	Registration	Trademark	Registration Date	Application Date
Number	Number			
78/751,521	3,203,113	ROUTING	January 23, 2007	
		INTELLIGENCE		
86/270,877		ROUTING		May 3, 2014
		INTELLIGENCE		
78/751,545	3,203,114	MARKET	January 23, 2007	
		INTELLIGENCE		
86/270,876		MARKET		May 3, 2014
		INTELLIGENCE		
78/751,454	3,158,012	RENESYS	October 17, 2006	
85/407,593	4,407,567	INTELLIGENCE DRIVEN	September 24, 2013	
		SECURITY, SECURITY		
		DRIVEN		
		INTELLIGENCE.		

EXXHIBIT A

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Renesys Corporation, a New Hampshire corporation with a place of business at 1155 Elm Street, Suite 510, Manchester NH 03101 ("Assignor"), hereby sells, transfers, assigns and delivers unto Dynamic Network Services, Inc., a New Hampshire corporation with a place of business at 150 Dow Street, Tower Two, Manchester, NH 03101 ("Assignee"), effective as of May 15, 2014, its entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks listed on Schedule A, attached, (the "Trademarks"), together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by such mark, as well as all rights to damages or profits, due or accrued, arising out of past infringement of the Trademark or injury to said goodwill and the right to sue for and recover the same in the Assignees' own names.

This Assignment constitutes the complete and exclusive statement of the terms and conditions of this Assignment, which supersedes and merges all prior proposals, understandings and all other agreements, oral and written, relating to the subject matter hereof.

Assignor hereby expressly authorizes all government agencies and officials of the United States, any individual state, or any possession or territory of the United States, and of any foreign country, territory or possession, whose duty it is to issue registrations for trademarks, service marks, domain names, or other forms of intellectual or industrial property protection, to transfer and record the transfer of the Trademark rights to Assignee in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused its duly authorized representative to execute this Assignment on the date and in the capacity shown below.

ASSIGNOR:

Renesys Corporation

By:

Name: David Allen Title: Secretary

Date: October 7, 2014

[Acknowledgement on Page 2]

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of New Hampshire County of Hillsboresch

This instrument was acknowledged before me on October 7, 2014 by David Allen as the Secretary of Renesys Corporation.

In witness whereof, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

Print Name: Richard Peterson

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: ひょん く, ていと

RICHARD D. PETERSON, Notary Public My Commission Expires March 6, 2018

Assignment accepted on this 7th day of October, 2014 by:

ASSIGNEE:

Dynamic Network Services, Inc.

Title: S.V.P. and General Counsel

Date: October 7, 2014

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of New Hempshire County of Hillsbarnuch...

This instrument was acknowledged before me on October 7, 2014 by David Allen as S.V.P. and General Counsel of Dynamic Network Services, Inc.

In witness whereof, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

Print Name: Richard Peterson

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: March 6, 2018

Page 1 And D. PETERSON, Notary Public Page 1 And D. Peterson, Notary Public Page 1 And December 1 And December

Schedule A to Assignment of Trademarks from Renesys Corporation to Dynamic Network Services, Inc.

Serial Number	Registration Number	Trademark	Registration Date	Application Date
78/751,521	3,203,113	ROUTING INTELLIGENCE	January 23, 2007	
86/270,877		ROUTING INTELLIGENCE		May 3, 2014
78/751,545	3,203,114	MARKET INTELLIGENCE	January 23, 2007	
86/270,876		MARKET INTELLIGENCE		May 3, 2014
78/751,454	3,158,012	RENESYS	October 17, 2006	
85/407,593	4,407,567	INTELLIGENCE DRIVEN SECURITY. SECURITY DRIVEN INTELLIGENCE.	September 24, 2013	

RECORDED: 12/03/2014